OP \$740.00 439707

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM533733

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|-------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | SECURITY INTEREST |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------|----------|----------------|--|
| IMA Pizza LLC | | 07/24/2019 | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | EagleBank |
|-----------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address: | 7815 Woodmont Ave. |
| City: | Bethesda |
| State/Country: | MARYLAND |
| Postal Code: | 20814 |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: MARYLAND |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|---------------|
| Registration Number: | 4397071 | & PIZZA |
| Registration Number: | 4397072 | & PIZZA |
| Registration Number: | 4518733 | & |
| Serial Number: | 86671939 | & |
| Serial Number: | 86888650 | AND |
| Registration Number: | 5178086 | & |
| Registration Number: | 5178087 | & |
| Registration Number: | 5381010 | & |
| Registration Number: | 5686443 | & |
| Registration Number: | 5381354 | & |
| Registration Number: | 5236714 | ANDPIZZA |
| Registration Number: | 5507020 | LOVE & PIZZA |
| Registration Number: | 5778523 | LITTLE GIANTS |
| Serial Number: | 88049666 | |
| Registration Number: | 5603262 | &SODA |
| Registration Number: | 5603264 | &TEA |
| Serial Number: | 88061221 | |
| Registration Number: | 5697318 | MOONSTRUCK |
| Registration Number: | 5697317 | MAVERICK |
| | | TRADEMARK |

900508347 REEL: 006704 FRAME: 0445

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|-------------------|
| Registration Number: | 5697316 | FARMER'S DAUGHTER |
| Serial Number: | 88179894 | |
| Serial Number: | 88283636 | &PIZZA |
| Serial Number: | 88283638 | &PIZZA |
| Serial Number: | 88283640 | & |
| Serial Number: | 88283643 | & |
| Serial Number: | 88296624 | &PIZZA |
| Serial Number: | 88296638 | & |
| Serial Number: | 88295828 | &BAR |
| Serial Number: | 88296629 | &BAR |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028720800

Email: pgasnier@dclawfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Philippa Gasnier
Address Line 1: 5335 Wisconsin Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20015

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Philippa T. Gasnier |
|--------------------|---------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /ptg/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 07/26/2019 |

Total Attachments: 5

source=Short Form IP Security Agreement (for filing)#page1.tif source=Short Form IP Security Agreement (for filing)#page2.tif source=Short Form IP Security Agreement (for filing)#page3.tif source=Short Form IP Security Agreement (for filing)#page4.tif source=Short Form IP Security Agreement (for filing)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006704 FRAME: 0446 RECORDATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARK

REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, IMA Pizza, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address of 500

Penn Street, N.E., #106, Washington, D.C. 20002 ("Grantor"), is the owner of all right, title and

interest in and to the U.S. trademark registrations and applications as set forth in Exhibit 1

attached hereto (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Grantor, by Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated July 19, 2019

granted to EAGLEBANK with an address of 7815 Woodmont Avenue, Bethesda, MD 20814, a

security interest in, and lien on, the foregoing identified Marks, and the applications and

registrations thereof and the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, the parties wish to record such security interest in and to the

Marks.

[signatures on following pages]

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006704 FRAME: 0447

IMA PIZZA LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Reepmeyer

GRANTOR:

Ву:

Notary Registration No. <u>\$ 73</u>478

Secured Party:

EagleBank

Ву:

Deirdre E. Vollmer Vice President

Exhibit 1 to Recordation of Security Interest:

| Mark | Serial Number | Published Date | Registration Number | Registration Date |
|---------------|------------------|----------------|--|-------------------|
| & PIZZA | 85577452 | | 4397071 | Sep 3, 2013 |
| &pizzo – | 85577467 | | 4397072 | Sep 3, 2013 |
| 8 | 85798715 | | 4518733 | Apr 22, 2014 |
| | 86671939 | Dec 4, 2018 | PRIOR: 4397071;4397072;4518733 NONE (Allowed) | |
| AND | 86888650 | | NONE (Allowed) | 8 |
| & | 86981487 | | 5178086 | Apr 4, 2017 |
| & | 86981488 | | 5178087 | Apr 4, 2017 |
| & | 86671899 | | 5381010 | Jan 16, 2018 |
| & | 86671866 | 8 | 5686443 | Feb 26, 2019 |
| & | 86983393 | | 5381354 | Jan 16, 2018 |
| ANDPIZZA | 87255590 | | 5236714 | Jul 4, 2017 |
| LOYE & PIZZA | 87681699 | Apr 17, 2018 | 5507020 | Jul 3, 2018 |
| LITTLE GIANTS | 87681698 | Jul 10, 2018 | 5778523 | |
| | 88049666 | | NONE (Pending) | * |
| &SODA | 87770148 | Apr 3, 2018 | 5603262 | Nov 6, 2018 |
| &TEA | 87770163 | Apr 3, 2018 | 5603264 | Nov 6, 2018 |
| | 88061221 | | NONE (Pending) | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 006704 FRAME: 0450

| MOONSTRUCK | 88077096 | Dec 25, 2018 | 5697318 | Mar 12, 2019 |
|-------------------|----------|--------------|---|--------------|
| MAVERICK | 88077092 | Dec 25, 2018 | 5697317 | Mar 12, 2019 |
| FARMER'S DAUGHTER | 88077091 | Dec 25, 2018 | 5697316 | Mar 12, 2019 |
| | 88179894 | | NONE (Pending) | |
| &PIZZA | 88283636 | May 28, 2019 | NONE (Published) | |
| &PIZZA | 88283638 | May 28, 2019 | NONE (Published) | |
| & | 88283640 | May 28, 2019 | NONE (Published) | |
| & | 88283643 | May 28, 2019 | NONE (Published) | |
| &PIZZA | 88296624 | May 28, 2019 | PRIOR: 4397071;4397072;4518733; AND OTHERS NONE (Published) | |
| & | 88296638 | May 28, 2019 | (Fubilished) PRIOR: 4397071;4397072;4518733; AND OTHERS NONE (Published) | |
| &BAR | 88295828 | | NONE (Pending) | |
| &BAR | 88296629 | May 28, 2019 | NONE (Published) | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 006704 FRAME: 0451

RECORDED: 07/26/2019